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• USDA Purchase Programs 
• Audit & Verification Programs 
• Exports 
• CA Shell Egg Food Safety rule 

• AMS/LPS activities  
 

Discussion Topics  



Commodity Purchase Programs 
Commodity 
Type 

FY 2015 
(Thru Jan 9) 

FY 2014 
 

FY 2013 
 

Cost Pounds Cost Pounds Cost Pounds 
Shell Eggs $949,215 1,215,000 

54,000 cs. 
$4,184,100 5,332,500 

237,000 cs. 
$2,891,490 4,286,250 

190,500 cs. 

Egg Mix $1,058,998 252,000 $2,890,765 720,000 $3,517,927 972,000 

Eggs, Whole 
Cartons 5# 

$730,565 680,340 $3,371,833 2,841,420 $4,341,974 4,242,120 

Whole Egg 
Bulk Tanker 

$1,295,069 1,824,000 $8,888,282 9,072,000 $9,845,064 13,440,000 

TOTALS $4,033,847 3,971,340 
 

$19,334,980 17,965,920 $20,596,455 22,940,370 



Audit & Verification Activities 
• UEP Certified Audits 
• 2014 Totals  

• Certified Producers: 
• 210 Facility audits,  
• 6 Re-audits due to space requirements 
• Hosted FACTA during audit  

• 2013 Totals  
• Certified Producers: 

• 209 Facility audits; 10 Non-Certified audits 
• Non-Certified Marketing Agreement: 

• 10 Companies 
 



Processed Egg and Egg Products Export Verification 
Program (PEEPEV) 

 
• Facilities audited: 40 

 
• Certificates Issued:   

• FY 2014  -  755  
• FY 2015  -  335 

 
• Pounds certified: 5.7 million lbs. valued at $ 3.7M 

 
 
 



Country 2012 
(cases) 

2013 
(cases) 

2014 
(cases) 

2012-2014    
% Change 

Asia 859,230  1,035,233  889,822  +3.5% 

Canada 563,315  651,924  882,494  +57% 

Mexico 345,748  1,760,178  1,257,090  +263% 

All Countries 3,225,417  5,145,013  4,271,690  +32% 

Exports 

All countries: Includes Africa, Mexico, Canada, Asia (Japan, Hong Kong), 
Central America, Middle East, Oceania, Western Europe, Puerto Rico, South 
America 



• Reported and Confirmed by APHIS  
• “Poultry” Backyard Flocks (reportable per OIE standards) 

• Oregon – Douglas County (Dec 19) 
• Washington – Benton, Franklin, Clallum Counties (Jan 3, 9, 16) 
• Idaho – Canyon County (Jan 16) 

• Wild Bird Findings confirmed 
• Washington – Whatcom County (Dec 16) 
• Idaho – Canyon County (Jan 16) 

• AMS works to minimize trade impact by modifying specific 
country “Disease Free” documents that accompany loads. 

• More than 30 approved Export Specifications 
 
 

 
 

HPAI Shell Egg Export Bans 



Export Restrictions – Jan 23 
Restricted Area

Douglas County, Oregon  
Malheur County, Oregon                                             

Benton County, Washington  
Franklin County, Washington   

Port Angeles, Washington  
Canyon County, Idaho   
Payette County, Idaho       

California
Oregon                             

Washigton                                
Idaho                                       

California
Oregon                                                                                     

Washington                                               
Idaho                                               

California
Michigan Banned Area                                               

Oregon                                                             
Washington                                                 

Idaho                                                              
California

Salem County, New Jersey         
Douglas County, Oregon                            

Benton County, Washington                  
Clallum County, Washington        

Canyon County, Idaho        
Stanislaus County, California

New Jersey
All of USA

Oregon, Washington, and 
Idaho

China All of USA 1/9/2015

Korea

HPAI

LPAI

Canada

Singapore

Taiwan

Japan

Hong Kong

Country Reason for                          
Restriction

Effective              
Date

Jamaica

Cuba

Tahiti - French Polynesia

12/19/2014  
01/23/2015  
01/07/2015                    
01/07/2015 
01/23/2015 
01/23/2015 
01/23/2015 
01/23/2015                      
12/22/2014  
01/6/2015   

01/22/2014 
01/25/2015
12/19/2014                           
01/03/2015  
01/16/2015  
01/25/2015
11/09/2014          
11/25/2014                       
12/03/2014  
12/17/2014   
01/01/2015
8/29/2014                    

12/22/2014                
01/05/2015             
01/22/2015          
01/20/2015   
01/26/2015

8/7/2014

HPAI                         
HPAI

HPAI                          
HPAI

HPAI                        
HPAI

LPAI                 
HPAI                 
HPAI       
HPAI

LPAI                                         
HPAI                              
HPAI                  
HPAI         
HPAI

10/30/2014

HPAI 12/20/2014



 
• Officially certified products with 

CASEFS Compliant claim: 
 

• Label reviews of cartons / case end labels  
• 286 approved and issued since January 2014  

• February – begin verifying source flock registration at time of 
processing.   
• Documents supplied to producers by CDFA 
• Identification/segregation of compliant source product 

 

CA Shell Egg Food Safety 
Compliant  
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