International Production & Processing Expo 2015

Dr. Craig Morris

Deputy Administrator

Livestock, Poultry, & Seed Program



Discussion Topics

- USDA Purchase Programs
- Audit & Verification Programs
- Exports
- CA Shell Egg Food Safety rule
 - AMS/LPS activities



Commodity Purchase Programs

Commodity Type	FY 2015 (Thru Jan 9)		FY 2014		FY 2013	
	Cost	Pounds	Cost	Pounds	Cost	Pounds
Shell Eggs	\$949,215	1,215,000 54,000 cs.	\$4,184,100	5,332,500 237,000 cs.	\$2,891,490	4,286,250 190,500 cs.
Egg Mix	\$1,058,998	252,000	\$2,890,765	720,000	\$3,517,927	972,000
Eggs, Whole Cartons 5#	\$730,565	680,340	\$3,371,833	2,841,420	\$4,341,974	4,242,120
Whole Egg Bulk Tanker	\$1,295,069	1,824,000	\$8,888,282	9,072,000	\$9,845,064	13,440,000
TOTALS	\$4,033,847	3,971,340	\$19,334,980	17,965,920	\$20,596,455	22,940,370

Audit & Verification Activities

- UEP Certified Audits
- 2014 Totals
 - Certified Producers:
 - 210 Facility audits,
 - 6 Re-audits due to space requirements
 - Hosted FACTA during audit
- 2013 Totals
 - Certified Producers:
 - 209 Facility audits; 10 Non-Certified audits
 - Non-Certified Marketing Agreement:
 - 10 Companies

Processed Egg and Egg Products Export Verification Program (PEEPEV)

Facilities audited: 40

- Certificates Issued:
 - FY 2014 **755**
 - FY 2015 **335**
- Pounds certified: 5.7 million lbs. valued at \$ 3.7M



Exports

Country	2012 (cases)	2013 (cases)	2014 (cases)	2012-2014 % Change
Asia	859,230	1,035,233	889,822	+3.5%
Canada	563,315	651,924	882,494	+57%
Mexico	345,748	1,760,178	1,257,090	+263%
All Countries	3,225,417	5,145,013	4,271,690	+32%

All countries: Includes Africa, Mexico, Canada, Asia (Japan, Hong Kong), Central America, Middle East, Oceania, Western Europe, Puerto Rico, South America



HPAI Shell Egg Export Bans

- Reported and Confirmed by APHIS
 - "Poultry" Backyard Flocks (reportable per OIE standards)
 - Oregon Douglas County (Dec 19)
 - Washington Benton, Franklin, Clallum Counties (Jan 3, 9, 16)
 - Idaho Canyon County (Jan 16)
 - Wild Bird Findings confirmed
 - Washington Whatcom County (Dec 16)
 - Idaho Canyon County (Jan 16)
- AMS works to minimize trade impact by modifying specific country "Disease Free" documents that accompany loads.
- More than 30 approved Export Specifications



Export Restrictions – Jan 23

Country	Reason for Restriction	Restricted Area	Effective Date
		Douglas County, Oregon	12/19/2014
		Malheur County, Oregon	01/23/2015
		Benton County, Washington	01/07/2015
Canada	HPAI	Franklin County, Washington	01/07/2015
Carrada	HPAI	Port Angeles, Washington	01/23/2015
		Canyon County, Idaho	01/23/2015
		Payette County, Idaho	01/23/2015
		California	01/23/2015
		Oregon	12/22/2014
Singapore	HPAI	Washigton	01/6/2015
Sirigapore	HPAI	Idaho	01/22/2014
		California	01/25/2015
		Oregon	12/19/2014
Taiwan	HPAI	Washington	01/03/2015
Tarwari	HPAI	Idaho	01/16/2015
		California	01/25/2015
	IPAI	Michigan Banned Area	11/09/2014
	HPAI	Oregon	11/25/2014
Japan	HPAI	Washington	12/03/2014
	HPAI	Idaho	12/17/2014
	111 731	California	01/01/2015
	LPAI	Salem County, New Jersey	8/29/2014
	HPAI	Douglas County, Oregon	12/22/2014
Hong Kong	HPAI	Benton County, Washington	01/05/2015
Tiong Kong	HPAI	Clallum County, Washington	01/22/2015
	HPAI	Canyon County, Idaho	01/20/2015
		Stanislaus County, California	01/26/2015
Tahiti - French Polynesia	LPAI	New Jersey	8/7/2014
Korea	HPAI	All of USA	12/20/2014
Jamaica			
Cuba	HPAI	Oregon, Washington, and Idaho	10/30/2014
China		All of USA	1/9/2015



CA Shell Egg Food Safety Compliant

- Officially certified products with CASEFS Compliant claim:
- Label reviews of cartons / case end labels
 - 286 approved and issued since January 2014
- February begin verifying source flock registration at time of processing.
 - Documents supplied to producers by CDFA
 - Identification/segregation of compliant source product

